while also reducing the incidence of slum and/or blighted conditions in the NMCRA 

Redevelopment Area. 

2. The Program will fund the total cost of interior and/or exterior improvements to the 

owners or lessees of eligible commercial buildings in an amount up to Twenty-Five Thousand and 

00/100 Dollars ($25,000.00) per building on a reimbursement basis and does not require any 

match. 

3. Grantee is the tenant of the real property as more particularly described on Exhibit 

“A” attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof (the “Property”) with an address of

[...]

Beautification Grant with the scope of work to include certain repairs, including, but not limited 

to, hood installation, interior improvements, electrical and signage. 

4. At a duly noticed public meeting held on May 9, 2023, the NMCRA Board 

approved an award to the Grantee of a Beautification and Enhancement Grant in the amount of 

TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($25,000.00) (the “Grant”) for renovations 

on the Property in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement including, but not 

limited to, the program guidelines attached hereto as Exhibit “B” and by this reference made a part 

hereof (the “Program Guidelines”) and the scope of work and budget for the project attached hereto